HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2022-008

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, with the concurrence of the Resources and Community Support Committee, to approve one (1) grade reclassification movement with no change in step for all Detention Center Employees, effective with the pay period beginning 16 January 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, with the concurrence of the Resources and Community Support Committee, to move all employees from a thirty-seven and half hour (37.5) workweek to a forty hour (40) workweek adjusting all salaries accordingly, effective with the pay period beginning 16 January 2022, except those of Hardin County Attorney, Hardin County Clerk, and Hardin County Sherriff offices, whose compensations are fixed separately.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, with the concurrence of the Resources and Community Support Committee, to approve a five percent (5%) pay increase to all Hardin County Employees effective with the pay period beginning 16 January 2022, except those of Hardin County Attorney, Hardin County Clerk, and Hardin County Sherriff offices, whose compensations are fixed separately.

APPROVED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting on 11 January 2022.

Harry L. Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST:

Debbie Donnelly

Hardin County Clerk